required under the Federal Family and Medical Leave Act (FMLA) and Military Family Entitlements. 

ELIGIBILTY 

To be eligible for benefits under this policy, an employee must: 

A.  Have worked for Burnet County at least twelve (12) months (need not be continuous 

service), and, 

B. Have worked at least one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) hours during the previous 

twelve (12) months. 

QUALIFYING EVENTS 

Family or medical leave under this policy may be taken for the following situations: 

A. The birth of a child and in order to care for that child; or 

B. The placement of a child in the employee’s home for adoption or foster care;